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PARENT/CARER NOTICES 
 

Autumn 1 Monday 22nd September 2025 
 

Upcoming Events  
 

TThursday 25th September – Prospective Year 7 and MCA6 Open Evenings 5-8pm 
Tuesday 30th September - Year 11 WSC Parent/Carer Information Evening 5.30pm - 6.30pm 
Wednesday 1st October – World Challenge Community Evening 
Thursday 9th October – Year 12 Information and Support Evening 
Tuesday 14th October – Flu Vaccinations 
Wednesday 15th October – SEND Coffee Morning 
Wednesday 15th October – World Challenge Bingo Night 
Thursday 16th October – Year 7Q Parents Evening 
Tuesday 21st October – Flu Vaccinations 
Tuesday 21st October – Year 11 Mock Exam Information Evening 5.15pm - 6pm 
Wednesday 22nd October – World Challenge Year 7 Disco 
Thursday 23rd October – Year 7X Parents Evening 
Monday 27th to Friday 31st October – Half Term 
Monday 22nd December to Friday 2nd January – Christmas Break 
Monday 5th January – Spring Term Begins 
 

General Notices 

 

Open Evening- Prospective Year 7 and Year 12 Students 2026 

 

I really hope that as many families as possible can join us for the Open Evening taking place 

at the Hub site for prospective Year 7 students and at MCA6 for prospective Year 12 

students. Many students have volunteered to represent the Academy- which is fantastic! 

The students make MCA what it is every day and they are, by far, the best honest advocates 

of our Academy. I hope that parents and carers of siblings still feel excited to come and visit 

us as it is always an important opportunity to meet and talk to our staff. Thankyou, Mr Oxley 

  

ARMY and MPCT Information Session 

 

There will be and Army and MPCT Information sessions for Years 9, 10 and 11 on  

26th September, Period 2 in F8.  Please see the attached flyer on how to book your child's 

space or click on this link: https://forms.office.com/e/4gcUgzUf9X 

https://forms.office.com/e/4gcUgzUf9X
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PE Upcoming fixtures: 

 

• Tuesday: U16 boys football vs County High  

• Thursday: U15 netball vs Stour Valley 

 

 


